M18000004123

(Requestor's Name)						
(Add	(Address)					
(Address)						
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(—	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,				
(Do	cument Number)					
(50						
Certified Copies	Cartificates	of Status				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	Or Status				
pecial Instructions to	Filing Officer:					
₹						
ĺ						
1						

Office Use Only



700312321537

04/27/18--01019--008 **160.00

FILEU 18 APR 27 PH I: 37 SEGRETARIA SEGRETA

O SIMMONS APR 3 0 2018

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Corporations						
I.G Operating Company, LLC SUBJECT:						
Name of Limited Liability Company						
		ation to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ited liability company to transact business in Florida.				
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:					
Scott Parr						
	Name of Person					
Leon Capital Group	Leon Capital Group					
	Firm/Company					
3500 Maple Ave., Suite 1	3500 Maple Ave., Suite 1600					
	Address					
Dallas, TX 75219						
	City/State and Zip Code	:				
sparr@leoncapitalgroup.co	m					
E-mail a	ddress: (to be used for future annua	l report notification)				
For further information concerning this matt	er, please call:					
Sarah Saadeh	214 at (270-1961				
Name of Contact I		Daytime Telephone Number				
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations				
Registration Section		Registration Section				
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building				
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun	ıt:					
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.0	20 Filing Fee & Status					

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

LG Operating Company	y, LLC			
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company, must include "Lim	ited Liabilit	y Company," "L.L.C.," or "LEC.")	
If name unavailable, erger alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Florida The a	hernate name must include "Limited Liabil	hty Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
		3	2C 4777572	
2. Dallas, TX (Jurisdiction under the law of wi	as, 1A sudiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FSI number	r, if applicable)
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to deta	r to registration	a)	_
_	(See sections 603 0904 at 603,0903, F.S. to beau			
5. Leon Capital Group (Street Address of Principal Office)		6.	Leon Capital Group	31)
(Street Address of Prancipal Office) 3500 Maple Ave., Suite 1600			3500 Maple Ave., Suite 1600	
Dallas, TX 75219			Dallas, TX 75219	
7. Name and street address Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.	ox <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Dr., Suite A			
	Tallahassee		, Florida 32301 (Zip code	
Registered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code	:)
	Registered ago acity and address of the person(s) who	has/have	authority to manage is/are:	
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>]</u>	itle or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Secretary and General	Rob Pivnick 3500 Maple Ave., Suite 16 Dallas, TX 75219	<u>500</u>		
CEO	Leon Capital Group			
	3500 Maple Ave., Suite 16 Dallas, TX 75219	<u> </u>		
(Use attachments if neces	ssary)			
 Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s 	e of existence, no more than 90 days o of which it is organized. (If the certification)	old, duly a icate is in	uthenticated by the official ha a foreign language, a translat	iving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oat
10. This document is executed in a document to	cuted in accordance with section 605.0 the Department of State constitutes a)203 (1) (1 a third deg	o), Florida Statutes. I am awar gree felony as provided for in	re that any false information s.817.155, F.S.
	- 4- T-			····
	Sign	enecol su su	borized person	
	Rob Pivnick			
	Туф	sed or printed	name of signee	

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for LG Operating Company, LLC (file number 801909051), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on January 03, 2014.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 20, 2018.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

R

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

TID: 10264